Item # ______________________________________________
Job ________________________________________________
13
.3
2
M
e
tro

• Time — Exclusive multi-function count-up/count-down
timer.
• Temperature — Accurate and easy to read thermometer.
• Contents — Dual function “white-board” and clip-board
for labeling.
®
®
® ®C US
• Swing-Up Handle
• Travel Latch
• 8" Casters
• 8" Pneumatic Casters
• Swivel Lock Casters
• 8” Swivel Lock Casters
• 220 Volt, 50/60 Hz Version
MBQ-200D-QH — 200 Plate Capacity
with Quad-Heat™ Dual Fuel
Standard Electric
Thermal System
Quad-Heat™ Dual Fuel

blower motor. 1650 watt, 120 VAC, 13.8 amp, 15 ft., 3-wire
lead cord with NEMA 5-15P plug (20 amp for CUL).
Removable without tools.
• Canned Fuel System — Quad-Heat™ Dual Fuel:
Bottom-mounted drawers on each side of the cabinet, with
heat conduction baffles in combination with corner
chimneys. Anti-tip drawers hold cans securely. Vented for
proper combustion.
• Thermal Performance: Electric pre-heat to 170° F (76° C),
actual internal temperature, in approximately 30 minutes
(based on 120 capacity size).
113/4" Plate Capacity
123/4" Plate Shelf Shipping
Covered Open Capacity Stacked Size Clearance Height Depth Width Weight
Cat. No. Thermal System Stacked Carrier Carrier Stacked High (in.) Shelves (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (lbs.)
MBQ-200D Standard 200 200 160 160 5 59x24 4 14 75.0 33.375 67.25 633
MBQ-200D-QH Quad-Heat 200 200 160 160 5 59x24 4 14 75.0 33.375 67.25 668
MBQ-180D Standard 180 180 150 144 6 59x24 3 17 69.5 33.375 67.25 595
MBQ-180D-QH Quad-Heat 180 180 150 144 6 59x24 3 17 69.5 33.375 67.25 630
MBQ-150D Standard 150 150 120 120 5 59x24 3 14 60.5 33.375 67.25 531
MBQ-150D-QH Quad-Heat 150 150 120 120 5 59x24 3 14 60.5 33.375 67.25 566
MBQ-120D Standard 120 120 100  96 6 59x24 2 17 52.0 33.375 67.25 483
MBQ-120D-QH Quad-Heat 120 120 100  96 6 59x24 2 17 52.0 33.375 67.25 518
200 180 150 120
All Metro Catalog Sheets are available on our Web Site: www.metro.com
TIM CAMPBELL 800-400-7500